

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017278-2022>

Not applicable

## **DfI Roads and Rivers T-1120 Interim Term Contracts for Asphalt Resurfacing Phase 2**

Department for Infrastructure

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017278

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocids-h6vhtk-03401d

Published 24 June 2022, 11:05am

### **Section I: Contracting authority/entity**

#### **I.1) Name and addresses**

Department for Infrastructure

Clarence Court Adelaide Street

Belfast

BT2 8GB

#### **Contact**

Adam Heanen

#### **Email**

[pb1@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk](mailto:pb1@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk)

#### **Country**

United Kingdom

#### **NUTS code**

UK - United Kingdom

**Internet address(es)**

Main address

<https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps>

Buyer's address

<https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps>

---

## **Section II: Object**

### **II.1) Scope of the procurement**

#### **II.1.1) Title**

DfI Roads and Rivers T-1120 Interim Term Contracts for Asphalt Resurfacing Phase 2

#### **II.1.2) Main CPV code**

- 45000000 - Construction work

#### **II.1.3) Type of contract**

Works

#### **II.1.4) Short description**

The Interim Term Contracts for Asphalt Resurfacing - Phase 2 will include the following work activities: delivery of multiple concurrent resurfacing schemes; laying various types of asphalt, asphalt concrete and thin surfacing; reshaping of carriageways; adjustment of street furniture to new levels; adjustment/provision of kerb lines; adjustment/provision of carriageway drainage systems; delivery of traffic management; provision of road markings and studs and other associated ancillary works in the following contract areas: IAS3 Armagh, IAW6 Derry, IAN1 Ballymena, IAE1 Belfast North, IAW5 Cookstown, IAN2 Larne and Carrickfergus

---

## **Section VI. Complementary information**

### **VI.6) Original notice reference**

Notice number: [2022/S 000-014711](#)

---

## **Section VII. Changes**

### **VII.1) Information to be changed or added**

#### **VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice**

Section number

II.2.2)

Instead of

Date

27 June 2022

Local time

3:00pm

Read

Date

29 June 2022

Local time

3:00pm

Section number

II.2.7)

Place of text to be modified

Conditions for opening of tenders- date has changed to 29 June 2022 @ 15:30 hrs.

Instead of

Date

27 June 2022

Local time

3:30pm

Read

Date

29 June 2022

Local time

3:30pm

## **VII.2) Other additional information**

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate has changed to 29 June 2022  
@ 15: hrs